DECLARATION OF DISASTER FOR THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE, ILLINOIS

Upon the authority of Chapter 20, Act 3305, Section 11 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, I, Daniel J Cronin, County Board Chairman of the DuPage County Board, do hereby proclaim that a State of Disaster exists, in the County of DuPage for the following reason(s):

To support County efforts in the fight against the COVID-19 disease

Departments and agencies, charged with response and recovery activities under the DuPage County Emergency Operations Plan, are hereby directed to respond with haste, in accordance with the plan, to bring said emergency to a rapid conclusion for the best interest of the residents of DuPage County, Illinois pursuant to the Illinois Emergency Management Act (20 ILCS 3305) and DuPage County Ordinance (OJP-002-10).

In accordance with the provisions of Section 11, this proclamation shall be in effect when signed, and shall expire at midnight seven days from the date shown, unless extended by resolution of the DuPage County Board.

Declared this 15th day of March 20 20 BY:

(Chairman's Name) County Board Chairman

ATTEST: ___

(Clerk's Name)

DuPage County Clerk